NOMENCLATURE CATALOGUE
OF DC ELECTRIC MACHINES
2
CONTENTS
DC Electric motors
Motors of series P2PМ (sizes 12-14), P2 (size 17).……………….……………….…………….3
Motor of type P2-630-204,5-4 К ………………………………………………………………...…8

P2PМ-500-141-3  160  М125х4  1000  1229  305  1791  2100  475  172  3680
P2PМ-500-141-4  160  М125х4  1000  1229  305  1791  2100  475  172  3750
P2PМ-500-142-4  160  М125х4  1000  1339  305  1901  2210  475  172  4050
P2PМ-500-144-4  180  М140х6  1120  1334  265  1970  2285  365  132  4970
P2PМ-500-144-7  180  М140х6  1120  1439  265  2075  2390  470  132  5060
P2PМ-500-145-7  180  М140х6  1250  1569  220  2205  2520  470  132  5800
P2PМ-500-147-7  180  М140х6  1400  1730  220  2365  2680  405  132  6700
7
Table 8
Motor type
Dimensions, mm
Weight, kg
l10/2 l10 l11 l30 l33
P2-800-174-8  -  1250  1720  2495  2920  13500
P2-800-175-8  700  1400  1870  2645  3070  15800
P2-800-176-8  800  1600  1990  2765  3190  16800
P2-800-177-8  900  1800  2270  3045  3470  20400
8
MOTORS OF TYPE P2-630-204, 5-4 К
Designed for use for the manipulator head of the blooming mill.

P2-800-227-8С  4000 4710 50/100 90,9 29,8
10
Motor type
Power,
kW
Current,
А
Rotational
speed, rpm
Efficiency regarding
excitation losses,%
Dynamic inertia
moment, tm2
P2-800-227-14С  8000  9080  100/125  94,4  30,25
P2-800-228-8С  4000  4830  40/80  90,3  38,5
P2-800-228-14С  8000  9130  80/125  93,7  39,0
P2-800-253-8С  5000  5720  90/125  93,7  52,5
P2-800-255-8С  5000  5740  63/100  93,2  60,0
P2-1000-247-8С  4500  5280  40/80  90,8  63,0
P2-1000-257-8С  5600  6600  36/71  91,4  82,3
P2-1000-257-14С  12500  14200  71/90  94,3  85,8
Motor type
Dimensions, mm
Weight, kg
(design)
b13 b30 d1 l1 l18 l33 l46 l47 l48 h h11 r30 motor
motor with
plate and
anchor
fittings
1  2  3  4  5  6  7  8  9  10  11  12  13  14  15
P2-630-215-8С  4040  4000  ∅500и7  650  4000  4960  1700  1650  1140  630  400  1725  69400  75500
P2-630-216-8С  4040  4000  ∅530и8  680  4300  5300  1850  1800  1145  630  400  1725  65400  94400
P2-800-217-8С  4040  4000  ∅600и6  800  5405  6200  2230  1960  1310  800  400  1760  107350  120200
P2-800-218-8С  4040  4000  ∅650и6  850  5705  6550  2380  2110  1360  800  400  1760  125500  136500
P2-800-217-14С  4040  4000  ∅600и6  800  5625  6420  2230  2180  1310  800  400  1760  108150  121000
P2-800-227-8С  4500  4450  ∅650и6  850  5430  6200  2080  2060  1360  800  400  2000  121000  132500
P2-800-228-8С  4500  4450  ∅710и6  1030  5745  6835  2230  2280  1550  800  400  2000  146000  159000
P2-800-227-14С  4500  4450  ∅650и6  850  5650  6420  2080  2280  1360  800  400  2000  123000  135000
P2-800-228-14С  4500  4450  ∅710и6  1030  5965  7055  2230  2500  1550  800  400  2000  148000  161500
P2-1000-247-8С  5450  5400  ∅750и6  1060  5920  6830  2280  2170  1640  1000  450  2370  162500  179000
P2-800-253-8С  5850  5800  ∅650и8  800  3960  5210  1550  1650  1340  800  450  2550  101000  111000
P2-800-255-8С  5850  5800  ∅650и8  800  4175  5410  1650  1750  1340  800  450  2550  118000  131000
P2-1000-257-8С  5850  5800  ∅850и7  1100  5630  6780  2260  2000  1750  1000  450  2550  200000  217000
P2-1000-257-14С  5850  5800  ∅850и7  1100  5850  7000  2260  2220  1750  1000  450  2550  203000  220000
Figure 2. Overall and mounting dimensions of D.C. reversible motors series P2, sizes 21-25.
11
NON-REVERSIBLE MOTORS OF TYPE P2, SIZES 20,21,24
Designed for use in the main drives of rolling mills and other mechanisms.

P2-630-201-8С  3150  3580  500/600  94,6  3,80
P2-630-213-11С  5000  5620  315/400  95,3  9,25
12
Figure 3. Overall and mounting dimensions of DC non-reversible motors
series P2, sizes 20, 21 and 24.
Motor type
Dimensions, mm (figure 3) Design weight, kg
b13 b30
d1
deviation
limit 7
l1 l18 l33 l46 l47 l48 h h11 r30 motor
motor
with plate and
anchor fittings
P2-630-201-5С  3550  3380  260  410  3060  3600  1300  1200  710  630  330  1450  22900  25200
P2-630-202-8С  3550  3380  260  410  3230  3700  1250  1350  710  630  330  1450  26700  29200
P2-630-203-5С  3550  3380  300  470  3270  3870  1400  1280  800  630  330  1450  30600  33200
P2-630-212-11С  4040  4000  360  450  3310  4000  1300  1450  825  630  350  1700  35800  40200
P2-630-213-6С  4040  4000  360  450  3350  4080  1450  1350  825  630  400  1725  43700  45500
P2-630-214-6С  4040  4000  380  550  3380  4300  1450  1400  925  630  400  1725  46200  47900
P2-630-241-8С  5250  5200  420  540  3390  4210  1320  1450  950  630  450  2275  56800  66100
P2-630-243-8С  5250  5200  480  650  3620  4580  1450  1550  1090  630  450  2275  74600  84500
P2-630-201-8С  3550  3380  260  410  3120  3600  1200  1300  710  630  330  1450  23400  25800
P2-630-213-11С  4040  4000  360  450  3460  4150  1400  1500  825  630  350  1725  38000  41500
13
MOTOR OF TYPE P2SH, SIZES 21,25
Designed for use as part of complete sets of mine hoist electric drives.
Explanation of designation P2Sh-ХХХ-ХХХ-ХКХ4: